CLIENT
PROJECT
NOTES
•	 Minimum 90min. operating time
•	Test button can be mounted into any location
•	 High efficiency charging system
•	 UL Field Install, CEC Listed
TECHNICAL DETAILS DIMENSIONS

WARRANTY 5 Year
CERTIFICATIONS UL Field Install, CEC
ORDERING GUIDE
Example: VA-EDB-LI15-50
VA-EDB
POWER
[LI08] 8 Watts
[LI15] 15 Watts
[LI25] 25 Watts
[LI30] 30 Watts
7.4” 7.0”
1.
5”
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
[50] 25-50V DC
1.
0”
1.
0”
1.
6”
0.
5”
0.5”
50
valriya.com  l  1-833-VALRIYA (825-7492)  l  orders@valriya.com  l  REVISED: JANUARY 2026
EDB SERIES
LOW VOLTAGE EMERGENCY DRIVER
WIRING DIAGRAMS
<120W DRIVER >120W DRIVER
WHITE
GROUND
N
DRIVER +
DRIVER -
LED -
LED +
LED Driver
EMERGENCY
LED DRIVER
Test Switch
BLACK
AC-L
Indicator Light
LED
ARRAY
DRIVER +
DRIVER -
AC-N
L
1
2
4
8
7
6
5
WHITE
GROUND
N DRIVER +
DRIVER -
LED -
LED +
LED Driver
EMERGENCY
LED DRIVER
Test Switch
BLACK
AC-L
Indicator Light
LED
ARRAY
DRIVER +